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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 20-035-35 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 30th day of 

June 2021 on the following: 

 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER  

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  

Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com  

Tim Clark tim.clark@pacificorp.com  

 datarequest@pacificorp.com  

 utahdockets@pacificorp.com  

  

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov  

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov   

Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov  

Victor Copeland vcopeland@agutah.gov  

  

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES  

William Powell wpowell@utah.gov  

Madison Galt  mgalt@utah.gov  

 dpudatarequest@utah.gov  

  

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES  

Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov  

Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov  

Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov  

Alex Ware aware@utah.gov  

  
UTAH DIVISION OF FORESTRY, FIRE, AND STATE LANDS 
Jason Curry jasoncurry@utah.gov  
  
UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS  

Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com 

  

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY  

Hunter Holman hunter@utahcleanenergy.org  

Kate Bowman kate@utahcleanenergy.org  

Sarah Wright sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  

  

WESTERN RESOURCES ADVOCATES  

Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org  

Nancy Kelly nancy.kelly@westernresources.org  

Steven S. Michel steve.michel@westernresources.org  

Callie Hood callie.hood@westernresources.org  
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  Callie Hood   

 


